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Description

The Mini Silver Network Interface Unit (Mini-SNIU) is a 
DIN-rail mountable interface device that connects a fiber or 
EIA-422-based looped network to a PC running the 
Network Manager software. The Mini-SNIU connects to the 
PC via a USB connection. 

The Mini-SNIU supports multi-mode (00EM1301) and 
single-mode (00EM1302) fiber optic interfaces, depending 
on version.

To poll a loop network from both directions, two Mini-SNIUs 
are required.

Specifications
•	 Silver Network interface:

•	 EIA-422 removable terminal block
•	 Multi-mode fiber pair (00EM1301 only), ST connector
•	 Single-mode fiber pair (00EM1302 only), ST connector

•	 PC interface: USB (Type B)
•	 Size: 115 x 89 x 32 mm (4.5 x 3.5 x 1.3 in)
•	 Weight: 168 g (5.9 oz)
•	 Indoor-rated 
•	 USB powered, classed as USB low-power device (<0.5W)
•	 Environmental

•	 Operating temperature: 0 to 50°C (32 to 122°F)
•	 Humidity: 20% to 80% non-condensing
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USB to mul�mode fiber/EIA-422 converter  P/N 00EM1301-001

S/N:

MANUFACTURED IN CANADA
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USB to singlemode fiber/EIA-422 converter  P/N 00EM1302-001


